

ASX ANNOUNCEMENT

25 July 2013

Rampart Energy Ltd

Suite 9 Lester Court, 75a Angas Street Adelaide SA 5000 Australia

T +61 8 8223 1681 F +61 8 8223 1685

E info@rampartenergy.com.au www.rampartenergy.com.au

ABN 86 115 229 984

RAMPART ENERGY LTD BROADCAST

RAMPART ENERGY LTD (RTD) provides the opportunity to listen to an audio broadcast with Mr. Torey Marshall, Managing Director in a presentation titled "Rampart Corporate Update - Torey Marshall".

To listen, copy the following details into your web browser: brrmedia.com/event/113561

The presentation details are as follows:

- Rampart Corporate Update
- Presented by Torey Marshall, Managing Director
- Thursday, 25 July 2013 4:10PM AEST

Boardroom Radio offers many free services, such as:

Boardroom Radio Alerts
Easy access to archived presentations on demand
Podcast subscription with daily updates

Visit Boardroom Radio for more

*** Ends***

Torey Marshall, Managing Director +618 8212 0579

ASX: RTD